
ISSN 1454-9166 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ANNALS 

OF  THE  UNIVERSITY  OF  PETROSANI 
 

MECHANICAL  ENGINEERING 
 

VOL. 12 (XXXIX) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Editura UNIVERSITAS 
PETROŞANI – ROMANIA 

2010



ISSN 1454-9166 
 

EDITOR OF PUBLICATION 
 

Prof.Eng. Ioan-Lucian BOLUNDUŢ Ph.D. 
E-mail: ibol@upet.ro 

 
ADVISORY BOARD 

 

Prof.Eng. Moise-Ioan ACHIM Ph.D. - “1 Decembrie 1918” University of Alba-Iulia, Romania; 
Prof.Eng. Niculae-Napoleon ANTONESCU Ph.D. - “Petroleum-Gas” University of Ploieşti, Romania; 
Prof.Eng. Ioan CARŢIŞ Ph.D. - Politechnical University of Timişoara, Romania; Prof.Eng. Tudor 
CHERECHEŞ Ph.D., Brigade General (ret.) - Military Technical Academy, Bucureşti, Romania; 
Prof.Eng. Ion COPACI Ph.D. - “Aurel Vlaicu” University of Arad, Romania; Prof.Eng. Ioan CURTU 
Ph.D. - “Transilvania” University of Braşov, Romania; Prof.Eng. Predrag DAŠIĆ Ph.D. - High 
Technical Mechanical School R. Krstića, Trstenik, Serbia; Prof.Eng. Sorin DIMITRIU Ph.D. - 
“Politehnica” University of Bucureşti, Romania; Prof.Eng. Valeriu DULGHERU Ph.D. - Technical 
University of Moldova, Chişinău, Republic of Moldova; Assoc.Prof.Eng. António GONÇALVES-
COELHO Ph.D. - Universidade Nova de Lisboa, Portugal; Prof.Eng. Otto GRIGOROV Ph.D. - 
National Technical University of Kharkov, Ukraine; Prof.Eng. Anatoli GHRABCHENKO Ph.D. - 
National Technical University of Kharkov, Ukraine; Prof.Eng. Nicolae ILIAŞ Ph.D. - University of 
Petroşani, Romania; Prof.Eng. Ioan-Iulian IRIMIE Ph.D. - University of Petroşani, Romania; Prof.Eng. 
Baki KARAMIŞ Ph.D. – Erciyes University, Kayseri, Turkey; Prof.Eng. Iosif KOVACS Ph.D. - 
University of Petroşani, Romania; Assoc.Prof.Eng. Gábor LADÁNYI Ph.D - University of Miskolc, 
Hungary; Prof.Eng. Andrei MAGYARI Ph.D. - University of Petroşani, Romania; Prof.Eng. 
Oleksandr MIKHAYLOV Ph.D. - Donetsk National Technical University, Ukraine; Prof.Eng. Eugen 
PAY Ph.D. – North University of Baia-Mare, Romania; Assoc.Prof.Eng. Eugen PĂMÎNTAŞ Ph.D. - 
Politechnical University of Timişoara, Romania; Prof.Eng. Octavian PRUTEANU Ph.D. - Technical 
University “Gh. Asachi” of Iaşi, Romania; Prof.Eng. Şerban RAICU Ph.D. - “Politehnica” University of 
Bucureşti, Romania; Prof.Eng. Yuriy SOLOMONZEV Ph.D. – Moscow State Technological University 
“Stankin”, Russia; Prof.Eng. Alexei TOCA Ph.D. - Technical University of Moldova, Chişinău, Republic 
of Moldova; Prof.Eng. Raul R. TURMANIDZE Ph.D. - Technical University of Tbilisi, Georgia; 
Prof.Eng. Vlad ULMANU Ph.D. - “Petroleum-Gas” University of Ploieşti, Romania; Prof.Eng. Nicolae 
UNGUREANU Ph.D. – North University of Baia-Mare, Romania; Assoc.Prof.Eng. György VŐNEKY 
Ph.D - University of Miskolc, Hungary; Prof.Eng. Vasile ZAMFIR Ph.D. - University of Petroşani, 
Romania 
 

EDITORIAL BOARD 
 
Editor-in-chief: Assoc.Prof.Eng. Sorin MIHĂILESCU Ph.D. - University of Petroşani, Romania 
 

Associate Editors: Prof.Eng. Carmen FLOREA Ph.D. - University of Petroşani, Romania; Prof.Eng. 
Iosif ANDRAŞ Ph.D. - University of Petroşani, Romania; Prof.Eng. Marin-Silviu NAN Ph.D. - 
University of Petroşani, Romania; Prof.Eng. Horia SIMASCHEVICI Ph.D. - University of Petroşani, 
Romania; Assoc.Prof.Eng. Iosif DUMITRESCU Ph.D. - University of Petroşani, Romania;  
 
 

Editor Secretary: Assoc.Prof.Eng. Gabriel PRAPORGESCU Ph.D. - University of Petroşani, Romania 
 

 

Editorial office address: 
University of Petroşani, 20 University Street, RO-332006 Petroşani, Romania, 
Phone: (40) 254/542994, 542580, 542581, 543382; Fax: (40) 254/543491; 
Telex: 72524 univp; E-mail: mihailescus@gmail.com
 

 

mailto:mihailescus@gmail.co


Annals of the University of Petroşani, Mechanical Engineering, 12 (2010), 3-4        3 
 
 
 

Contents 
 
 
 
Belingher, C., Belingher, G., Voicu, G.V., Grigorie, P., The Influence of the 

Quality Management System on the Supply Activity with Spare Parts for 
the Mining Equipment from the Lignite …………………………………… 

Belingher, G., Belingher, C., Grigorie, P., Voicu, G.V., Researches Regarding 
the Assurance of the Supply with Spare Parts for the Mining Equipment 
from the Lignite Quarries …………………………………………………. 

Bolog, C., A New Approach Regarding the Angular Momentum in Classical 
Dynamics and Some of Its Consequences ……………………………...….. 

Bolunduţ, I.L., Electrochemical Deburring of Mining Hydraulic Elements …... 
Brînzan, D.D., Florea. C., Mihăilescu, S., Aspects Related to the Use of High 

Capacity Face Conveyors ……………………………………………….… 
Buda, N., Voicu, G.V., Pop, G., Rus, I., The Study of the Possibilities to Model 

and Simulate the Operation of Main Pipe Transport Systems …………….. 
Buioca, C.D., Increasing Measurements Accuracy in Mechanical Experiments 

by Using Mathcad Data Interpolation ……………………...……..………. 
Crăciun, I., Stoicovici, D., Horgoş, M., About the Transitory Regime of the 

Mining Extraction Machine ……………………………………………..… 
Dăscălescu, A., Ungureanu, M., CAD - CAM Programs Applied to the Cycloid 

Profile Wheels Processing ………………………………………………….. 
Doşa, I., Finding the Best Cooling Scheme for Paroseni Power Plant ………... 
Dumitrescu, I., Jula, D., Roşu (Gârjob), E., Poiană, L., Lupulescu, M., Issues 

Concerning the Increase of the Uptime for the Cylindrical Gear that Is 
Part of the Rotating System of EsRc 1400 Bucket Wheel Excavator …….... 

Fabian, S., Influence of Abrasive Lineness Change on Water Jet Technologic 
Head of Vibrations Origin ………………………………………………… 

Florea, C., Bonculescu, A., Praporgescu, G., Integrated Environmental 
Monitoring System ………………………………………………………… 

Grygorov, О.V., Zaytsev, Y.I., Svirgun, V.P., Srtyzhak, V.V., Realization of 
Energy-Saving Control Modes on Cranes of Great Load- Carrying 
Capacity ........................................................................................................ 

Gubskiy, S.O., Grygorov, О.V., Assessment of Mode of Deformation of Bridge 
Crane Metal Construction with Magnetic (Coercive Metric) Control 
Method …………………………………………………………………….. 

Iloiu, M., Csiminga, D., Iloiu, S., How to Manage Technical Risks ………..…. 
Jula, D., Dumitrescu, I., Lupulescu, M., Poiană, L., Roşu (Gîrjob), E., Safety 

Couplings Used in the Mechanical Transmission of the Rotating System on 
1400 EsRc Bucket Wheel Excavators …………………………………...…. 

 
pag. 

 
 

5 
 
 

11 
 

17 
23 

 
33 

 
43 

 
53 

 
59 

 
65 
71 

 
 

81 
 

93 
 

97 
 
 

111 
 
 

119 
127 

 
 

133 



Annals of the University of Petroşani, Mechanical Engineering, 12 (2010), 3-4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Krenicky, T., Fabian, S., Quantification and Analysis of the Influence of 

Selected Technological Parameters on the Angle of Water Jet Angle 
Digression on the Surface of the Area Machined by AWJ Technology ….... 

Ladányi, G., Sümegi, I., Bucket and Cutting Tooth Developments for the 
Bucket Wheel Excavators of Mátra Power Station LLC ………………....... 

Magyari, A., Petrescu, A., Improving the Management of Technological 
Processes in the Field of Construction Materials Production …………….. 

Memet, F., Sag, O.K., A Study on Organic Rankine Cycles Working with R 245 
fa and R 236 fa ………………………………………………………….…. 

Pârvu, A., Magyari, A., Buda, N., Hîlcu, O., Survey Regarding the Hydraulic 
Determination of a Main Pipe Transport System …………...…………….. 

Petrescu, A., Magyari, A., The Mathematical Modeling of the Programming of 
the Assimilation of New Products in the Construction Materials Industry .. 

Petrilean D.C., Pârvu, A., Davidoiu, A.A., The Variation of Temperature Drop 
of the Compressed Air in Pneumatic Network ………………………….…. 

Stark, A., Zoller, I., Applying Multidimensional Space Geometrical 
Representation Methods in the Graphical Expression of the Triple Integral 

Tănăsoiu, A., Copaci, I., Iliaş, N., Mihăilescu, S., Study on the Shock 
Insulators of Railway Vehicles ………………………………………...….. 

Vătavu, N., Vătavu, S., New Methods to Check the Safety Parameters for Non-
Metallic Pipes Intended for Use with Liquid Fuel ………………………… 

Zamfir, V., Vîrgolici, H., Synthesis of Four-Bar Linkage Using Displacement 
Equations ………………………………………………………………….. 

Zoller, I., Parameters Modelling for Cycloidal Meshing Gear Teeth …………. 
 
Index of Authors ……………………………………………………………….. 
Instructions for Authors ………………………………………………………... 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 
 
 
 
 
 
 

pag 
 
 

141 
 

151 
 

163 
 

175 
 

181 
 

191 
 

199 
 

207 
 

213 
 

221 
 

229 
235 

 
247 
248 

 
 
 



Annals of the University of Petroşani, Mechanical Engineering, 12 (2010), 247    247 
 
 
 

INDEX OF AUTHORS 
 
 

Belingher, C.,              5, 11 
Belingher, G.,               5, 11 
Bolog, C.,      17 
Bolunduţ, I.L.,      23 
Bonculescu, A.,      97 
Brînzan, D.D.,       33 
Buda, N.,           43, 181 
Buioca, C.D.,       53 
Copaci, I.,    213 
Crăciun, I.,      59 
Csiminga, D.,    127 
Davidoiu, A.A.,   199 
Dăscălescu, A.,      65 
Doşa, I.,      71 
Dumitrescu, I.,          81, 133 
Fabian, S.,          93, 141 
Florea, C.,            33, 97 
Grigorie, P.,              5, 11 
Grygorov, О.V.,       111, 119 
Gubskiy, S.O.,    119 
Hîlcu, O.,    181 
Horgoş, M.,      59 
Iliaş, N.,    213 
Iloiu, M.,    127 
Iloiu, S.,    127 
Jula, D.,          81, 133 
Krenicky, T.,    141 
 

Ladányi, G.,    151 
Lupulescu, M.,          81, 133 
Magyari, A.,            163, 181, 191 
Memet, F.,    175 
Mihăilescu, S.,          33, 213 
Pârvu, A.,        181, 199 
Petrilean, D.C.    199 
Pop, G.,      43 
Petrescu, A.,        163, 191 
Poiană, L.,          81, 133 
Praporgescu, G.,     97 
Roşu (Gârjob), E.,         81, 133 
Rus, I.,       43 
Sag, O.K.,    175 
Stark, A.,    207 
Stoicovici, D.,      59 
Srtyzhak, V.V.,    111 
Sümegi, I.,    151 
Svirgun, V.P.,    111 
Tănăsoiu, A.,    213 
Ungureanu, M.,      65 
Vătavu, N.,    221 
Vătavu, S.,    221 
Vîrgolici, H.,    229 
Voicu, G.V.,        5, 11, 43 
Zamfir, V.,    229 
Zoller, I.,        207, 235 
Zaytsev, Y.I.,    111 

 



Annals of the University of Petroşani, Mechanical Engineering, 12 (2010), 248-249   248 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR AUTHORS1

 
THE TITLE OF THE PAPER WILL BE WRITTEN WITH 
CAPITAL LETTERS, CENTERED, AT 7.0 cm FROM THE 

UPPER EDGE OF A4 FORMAT, ALONG THE ENTIRE 
WIDTH, TIMES NEW ROMAN, 14 POINTS, BOLD. 

⋅ (14 points) 
⋅ (14 points) 

The first name and the family name will be written with CAPITAL 
LETTERS, BOLD, CENTERED, 130 mm width, Times New Roman, 12 
points, each name being followed by number, and in the footnote the didactic and 
scientific degree, the position and place of work of the authors (possibly fax, E-mail) are 
indicated, with italics, 130 mm width, Times New Roman, 11 points.    

⋅ (12 points) 
⋅ (12 points) 

<Tab> Abstract: (Times New Roman, 10 points, bold) The Abstract will only be in English and 
will have between 50 and 100 words, arranged all over the entire width, single, left – right alignment, 
all over the width of the printed space, Times New Roman, 10 points. 

⋅ (10 points) 
⋅ (10 points) 

<Tab> Key words: (Times New Roman, 10 points, bold) 5 – 10 words, in English, along the entire 
width, Times New Roman, 10 points. 

⋅ (10 points) 
⋅ (10 points) 
⋅ (10 points) 

<Tab> 1. THE TITLE OF THE CHAPTER IS WRITTEN WITH CAPITAL  
LETTERS, BOLD, TIMES NEW ROMAN, 11 POINTS AND WILL BE  
NUMBERED WITH ARABIC NUMBERS. 

⋅ (11 points) 
<Tab> The paper text paragraphs will be left – right aligned. The lines of the entire text 
will be single spaced with Times New Roman fonts, size 11 points. 
 The paper will be edited in a language of international circulation (English, 
French, German) on A4 format (210 x 297), page setup: top 5.6 cm, bottom 4.6 cm, left 3.7 
cm, right 3.7 cm, in WORD and the number of pages must be even between 4 and 16. The 
size of the symbol is given next and is written in the instructions used to assist in editing 
the text. It indicates a blank line and does not show in the text of the paper, being obtained 
by pressing <ENTER>. The size of a <Tab> is 1.27 cm. No blank line is left between the 
paragraphs. Between the last line before the title and the title of the chapter and between 
the title and the first next line a blank line is left for each. 

                                                 
1 Professor Eng., Ph.D. at the University of Petroşani, email adress 



Annals of the University of Petroşani, Mechanical Engineering, 12 (2010), 248-249   249 
 
<Tab> 1.1 Subchapter. Subchapters can be used in the text, numbered with the 
number of the chapter and a number showing the number of the subtitle within the 
chapter. The subchapters and the numbers are Times New Roman, 11 points, bold. 

⋅ (11 points) 
 The text is written in new paragraph and not continuing the subtitle, an 11 point 
blank line being left between the subtitle and the following text. 

⋅ (11 points) 
 2. PRESENTATION OF THE FIGURES 

⋅ (11 points) 
Figures should be enclosed in the text in the order of their 

presentation, as far as possible on the page where reference is made to 
them. They shall be numbered with Arabic numbers. Black – and – white, 
high contrast figures are recommended. Photos can be used as well, but 
they should be of good quality, clarity and sufficient contrast. The figures 
will have a legend (name of the figure), which, along with the number, 
will be written underneath with Times New Roman, 10 points, centered 
as to the figure. The figures will be surrounded by text. 

 
Fig. 1. Detachable bit 

⋅ (11 points)   
 3. PRESENTATION OF THE TABLES 

⋅ (11 points) 
 The tables will be enclosed in the text, a 10 points blank line being left above and 
under the table, and will be numbered with Arabic numbers. Both the number and the 
explanations to the table are written with Times New Roman, 10 points, italic, for the 
number and bold for the explanation to the table, centered in the space of the table and 
above it. The table entries will be Times New Roman, 10 points, bold, and the data in the 
table will be Times New Roman, 10 points. The thin lines of the table will be ½ points 
(0.02 cm), and the thick ones will be ¾ … 1 points (0.03 … 0.04 cm). 

⋅ (11 points) 
4. PRESENTATION OF THE MATHEMATICAL EQUATIONS 

⋅ (11 points) 
 The mathematical equations will be with times New Roman, 11 points, center of 
the page and numbered on the right with Arabic numbers between round brackets. 

⋅ (8 points)<Blank line 8 point high> 
X2 + Y2 = Z2                                           (1) 

⋅ (8 points) < Blank line 8 point high> 
An 8 point high blank line is left between the last line before the relation and the 

relation and between the latter and the next first line. 
 The last page will be at least 2/3 full.  
 The pages of the paper will only be numbered by a pencil outside the printing space. 

⋅ (11 points) 
 REFERENCES (will be written according to the model, Times New Roman 10 points). 

⋅ (10 points) 
[1]. Marian I., Mining mechanization, Technical Publishing House, Bucharest, 1969 (Romanian 

language) 
  


	ISSN 1454-9166 
	ANNALS 
	OF  THE  UNIVERSITY  OF  PETROSANI 



